The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best of our knowledge,
accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or damages, immediate or consequential, resulting
from the use of the information provided herein. Our products are not intended for use in systems in which failures of
product could result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein are property of their respective owners. All
specifications are subject to change without notice.
Datasheet
Fortec Integrated
ARTISTAMEDIA-IV-00 VBO,24V

12.11.2025
Page 35 of 36
9 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Panel
Interface
Power Supply Note
AR-02-220_A1 ARTISTAMEDIA-IV-00 VBO,24V  V-by-One +24V Base Board only
10 Reference Kits
10.1 V-by-One 8-lane 4K2K@60Hz SVCC=12V
Ordering Code Description Comment
CH-01-050R1.1 M280DGJ-L30 SVCC=12V
KA-25-013 Cable BL SmartLEDIII/A1024HA-06PN 250mm Mating to CON13
IN-54-009R1.1 Converter SmartLEDIVB-009 (12/24V,PDIM) Backlight Controller
KA-20-100 Conv.cable Prisma/SmartLEDII-IV 500mm                        Mating to CON13
KA-10-209 Cable Prisma-4K VBO/FI-RE51CL#1 500mm FFC, mating to CON12
KA-31-382 Cable 43025-0200/AWG20 open end 700mm Mating to CON2
PC-02-028 Raspberry Pi Mod. CM4108016 (16G/8G/WL)
TBD Raspberry Pi Mod. CM5104032 (32G/4G/WL)
ZU-02-406 IF406-00 Small Size IR-Sensor
KA-30-467 Cable Prisma/IF406 (IR-Sensor) 1000mm Mating to CON14
RC-10-007 IR Remote Control / RC-5 Code
ZU-02-398 IF398-00-OSD-Board-Universal 4+1Button
KA-30-394 Cable OSD IF398/PrismaCompactMedia 800mm Mating to CON21
ZU-02-412 IF412-00 Light Sensor
KA-30-786 Cable Prisma-IIIA_A-Media / IF412 800mm Mating to CON15
ZU-02-389 IF389-00 Temperature Sensor (I2C)
KA-30-323 Cable Prisma-IIIA / IF389 500mm Mating to CON15
ZX-42-128 Battery Button Cells CR2032 Blister Pack
TBD Heatsink for CM4
TBD Heatsink for CM5
TBD Antenna for CM4